CH \$140.00 29997

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM689006

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ally Bank		11/15/2021	Private Bank: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CEI Vision Partners, LLC
Street Address:	1945 CEI Drive
City:	Blue Ash
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	45242
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Northmark Medical Management, LLC
Street Address:	3300 Great American Tower
Internal Address:	301 East Fourth Street
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45202
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2999770	LEADERS IN EYE CARE, EXPERTS IN LASIK
Registration Number:	2918659	CEI
Registration Number:	5233409	NORTHMARK MEDICAL PARTNERS
Serial Number:	87785775	CEI HEALTHCARE PARTNERS
Serial Number:	87785768	CEI VISION PARTNERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024083141

Email: jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW

TRADEMARK

900657197 REEL: 007498 FRAME: 0536

Address Line 4: Wa	Washington, D.C. 20005	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson	
SIGNATURE:	/jep/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=11-18-2021 Ally Bank-TM#page1.tif source=11-18-2021 Ally Bank-TM#page2.tif source=11-18-2021 Ally Bank-TM#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007498 FRAME: 0537

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (the "Release") is made as of November 15, 2021, by ALLY BANK, as agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns in such capacity, "Agent") for the Lenders (as defined in the Security Agreement defined below). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, CEI Vision Partners, LLC, Northmark Medical Management, LLC (individually and collectively, "Grantor") and Agent are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 25, 2018 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement") pursuant to which Grantor granted to Agent a lien on and security interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Agent;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 25, 2018, at Reel 6336, Frame 0653; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Agent release its lien on and security interest in, to and under the Trademarks and all Trademark Collateral and reassign any and all rights in the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby releases its lien on and security interest in, to and under all of Grantor's respective right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, which includes but is not limited to the following:
 - (a) all of its Trademarks, including those referred to on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto;
 - (b) all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark;
 - (c) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing; and
 - (d) all income, royalties, proceeds and liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.
- 2. Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, any and all of Agent's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral. Agent hereby authorizes Grantor (or their designee) to file this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Signature Page Follows]

4830-9231-8463 7018492

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

ALLY BANK, as Agent

----DocuSigned by:

By: Unistopher Lee
Name: Christopher Lee Title: Authorized Signatory

SIGNATURE PAGE RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007498 FRAME: 0539**

SCHEDULE 1

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Title	Owner	Filing Jurisdiction	Registration Date	Registration Number
Leaders in Eye Care, Experts in LASIK	CEI Vision Partners, LLC	US	09/27/2005	2999770
CEI	CEI Vision Partners, LLC	US	01/18/2005	2918659
NORTHMARK MEDICAL PARTNERS	Northmark Medical Management, LLC	US	06/17/2017	5233409

2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

RECORDED: 11/18/2021

Title	Owner	Filing Jurisdiction	Filing Date	Serial Number
CEI HEALTHCARE PARTNERS	CEI Vision Partners, LLC	US	02/06/2018	87785775
CEI VISION PARTNERS	CEI Vision Partners, LLC	US	02/06/2018	87785768

TRADEMARK REEL: 007498 FRAME: 0540